

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-1261 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 9/28/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/10/2023 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All

To Appropriate \$30,000 to Planning & Sustainability - Unincorporated Fund.

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/10/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
10/3/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda – Preliminary	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

To Appropriate \$30,000 to Planning & Sustainability - Unincorporated Fund.

Information Contact: Zachary L. Williams

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

To appropriate \$30,000 to Planning & Sustainability - Unincorporated Fund for training of several boards including the Planning Commission, Community Councils, Zoning Board of Appeals, and Historic Preservation Commission.

NEED/IMPACT:

This item appropriates \$30,000 to the Department of Planning & Sustainability's budget for training of several boards including the Planning Commission, Community Councils, Zoning Board of Appeals, and Historic Preservation Commission.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Increase appropriations for Planning & Sustainability - Unincorporated Fund by \$30,000.

Decrease appropriations for Fund Reserves - Unincorporated Fund by \$30,000.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.